

1  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25798/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2010 in FA No.7/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MANDAKINI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is  
directed to place on record the evidence produced by  
the parties before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal.

Put up after six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master